Ass Dir P.C Ala	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM ector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS of and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450 ase record the attached document. all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Decket No. 126730						
t.	 A. Name of conveying party: [1]Takahiko OGO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 55, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME MORIGUCHI-SHI, OSAKA JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?						
	 Assignment	□Yes ⊠ No						
4.	4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,364 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: CHARGE COUPLED DEVICE AND SOLID-STATE IMAGING APPARATUS							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John W Fitzpatrick Registration No. 41,018	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 6, 2006						

PATENT

REEL: 017312 FRAME: 0144

			ASSIGNMEN'	F			
		(1) <u>T</u>	akahiko OGO	(5)		.4800.41-4641	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		Little Control	
		(4)	-				
		paid to ea set over to	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each under	f one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and values is	uable considerationssign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) S	ANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		ī.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-Chome, M	loriguchi-shi, Osaka	i, Japan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(II) <u>C</u>	HARGE COUPLED DEVICE AL	ND SOLID-STATE	IMALINCI APPAKATU	5	
			THE STATE OF THE S				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.				
	, .		the undersigned has (have) exec ate herewith or	uted an application	for patent in the United	l States of America	
(12)	Insert Datc of Signing of	(12)	ate netermin of				
	Application	on			**************************************		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial				
	Identification for filed applications	Number filed	-				
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agra	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bile.	ees to execute livision thereo in obtaining elections to execute onal Convent ces to perform ited States particles and of a from said a st herein assignating on him thy grants the	all papers necessary in connection, or any patent or reissue applications and going forward with all papers and documents and prion for Protection of Industrial Papers all affirmative acts which may	eation based thereor such interference. erform any act which roperty or similar able necessary to obtain. Patent and Trace, as Assigned of the d, and will not exents and legal represence the power to insect	n, for the invention, and character in the interest and confirm ademark Office to issue the entire interest, and coute, any agreements in intalives.	to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he ha conflict herewith, my further	
	In mitness whereof every	ited by the n	ndersigned on the date(s) oppo	eite the undersion	ed name(s).		
Date	February 7,	· ·	Inventor Signature		1 1	(SEAL)	
Date					1		
Date			_		1		
Date					1 1		
Date					. :		
Date					i l.		
Date							
Date					and the second s		
Date) in the contract of the contr		
If neithe	er, then it should be signed b	efore at least	ened before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign her	re:		utside the U.S.A.	
Date			Witness				
Date			Witness		DAT	ENIT	

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017312 FRAME: 0145